
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY 
STATE OF GEORGIA 

KAYLA CROWELL, et al., ) 
) 

Plaintiffs, ) 
) 

v. ) 

ID# 2022m0154876~CV 
EFILED IN OFFICE 

CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT 
COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA 

22107734 
Keme Hill m 65 

DEC 02, 2022 01 :12 PM 

~ 
Connie -r ay!or, Clerk of Supenor Court 

Cobb County, Georgia 

COBB COUNTY BOARD OF 
ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION, et 
al., 

) CIVIL ACTION NO.: 22107734 
) 

Defendants 

) 
) 
) 
) 

EMERGENCY RELIEF REQUESTED 

MOTION TO INTERVENE AS DEFENDANTS 

The Georgia Republican Party, Inc., National Republican Senatorial Committee, and 

Republican National Committee (jointly, the "Movants") seek to participate as intervening 

defendants pursuant to Ga. Code § 9-11-24 in this lawsuit to ensure a correct application of Ga. 

Code§§ 21-2-381 when this Court considers Plaintiffs' (1) Emergency Motion for Interlocutory 

Injunction and Temporary Restraining Order and (2) Verified Supplemental Complaint filed on 

December 1, 2022. Movants seek to intervene to ensure that any relief granted by this Court is 

limited to individual voters who can show that the Cobb County Board of Elections and 

Registrations failed to provide an absentee ballot within three days of the voter's request. 

Movants have reached out to Plaintiffs and Defendants in advance of filing. Defendants do 

not oppose this motion. Plaintiffs have not responded. 

Accordingly, the Movants asks that this Court grant their motion to intervene as of right, 

or in the alternative, to permit the Movants' intervention as a matter of discretion. 

DATED: December 2, 2022 Respectfully submitted, 
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OF COUNSEL 

R. Thomas Warburton 
Georgia Bar No. 218175 
Thomas L. Oliver III 
Georgia Bar No. 745597 

Isl R. Thomas Warburton 
R. Thomas Warburton 

BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP 
1819 Fifth Avenue North 
Birmingham, AL 35203-2119 
Telephone: (205) 521-8000 
Facsimile: (205) 521-8800 
twarburton@bradley.com 
toliver@bradley.com 

OF COUNSEL 

Brent W. Herrin 
Georgia Bar No. 614753 
BRENT HERRIN, LLC 
100 Galleria Parkway 
Suite 350 
Atlanta, GA 30339 
Telephone: (770) 857-1664 
Facsimile: (770) 857-1665 
bherrin@smallherrin.com 

4869-3729-8241.3 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, R. Thomas Warburton, do hereby certify that on the 2nd day of December, 2022, a true 

and correct copy of the foregoing Motion to Intervene as Defendants was served via First-Class 

United States Mail, postage prepaid, addressed to: 

Daniel W. White 
Gregg E. Litchfield 

Haynie Litchfield & White, P.C. 
222 Washington Ave 
Marietta, GA 30060 
Tel: (770) 422-8900 

clwhite@hlw-law.com 
gel@hlw-law.com 

Attorneys for Defendants 

4869-3729-8241.3 
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Rahul Garabadu 
Caitlin May 

Cory Isaacson 
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 

FOUNDATION OF GEORGIA, INC. 
P.O. Box 570738 

Atlanta, GA 30357 
Tel: 770-303-8111 

rgarabadu@acluga.org 
cmay@acluga.org 

cisaacson@acluga.org 

Sophia Lin Lakin 
Jonathan Topaz 

Davin Rosborough 
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES 

UNION FOUNDATION, INC. 
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor 

New York, NY 10004 
Tel: 212-519-7836 

slakin@aclu.org 
jtopaz@aclu.org 

drosborough@aclu.org 

Bradley E. Heard 
Pichaya Poy Winichakul 

Sabrina Khan 
SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW CENTER 

150 E. Ponce de Leon Ave., Suite 340 
Decatur, Georgia 30030 

(404) 521-6700 
bradley.heard@splcenter.org 

poy.winichakul@splcenter.org 
sabrina.khan@splcenter.org 

Neil S. Steiner 
DECHERTLLP 

Three Bryant Park 
1095 Avenue of The Americas 
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This 2nd day of December, 2022. 

4869-3729-8241.3 

New York, NY 10036-6797 
(212) 698-3500 

neil. steiner@dechert.com 

Angela Liu 
DECHERTLLP 

35 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3400 
Chicago, IL 60601 

(312) 646-5800 
angela.liu@dechert.com 

Stefanie Tubbs 
Christopher J. Merken 

DECHERTLLP 
Cira Centre 2929 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104-2808 

(215) 994-4000 
stefanie. tubbs@dechert.com 

christopher.merken@dechert.com 

Counsel for Plaintiffs 

Isl R. Thomas Warburton 
R. Thomas Warburton 

4 

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM




